
State Emergency Management ERG Distribution Coordinators 
 
 
 

Note: State Coordinators distribute ERGs ONLY to their State's public response organizations. If you are 
not a public responder, you can click here for a list of commercial suppliers of the ERG2016. 

 
 
 

Alabama 
Mike Hegwood 
Alabama Emergency Management Agency 
5898 County Road 41 
Clanton, AL 35046 
P: 205-280-2245 
F: 205-280-2492 

mike.hegwood@ema.alabama.gov  
 
 
 
Alaska 
Colin Blair 

State of Alaska 
Division of Homeland Security & 
Emergency Management 
PO Box 5750 
JBER, Alaska 99505-5750 
P: (907) 428-7084  
F: (907) 428-7009  
colin.blair@alaska.gov 

Arkansas 
Kenny Harmon 
Arkansas Department of Emergency Management 
Building #9501 
Camp Joseph T. Robinson 
North Little Rock, AR 72199 
P: 501-683-6700 
F: 501-683-7890 
Kenny.harmon@adem.arkansas.gov 
 
California 
Fred Mehr 
Governor's Office of Emergency Services 
Hazardous Materials Unit 
3650 Schriever Ave. 
Mather, CA 95655 
P: 916.845.8754 
F: 916.845.8734 
Fred.mehr@caloes.ca.gov 

 
American Samoa 
Vinnie Atofau, Jr. 
Department of Homeland Security 

1101 Airport Road 
Pago Pago, American Samoa 96799 
P: 684-699-0411 Ext. 110 
F: 684-699-5329 
v.atofau@asdhs.as.gov 

Colorado 
Chris Sorensen 
Colorado Division of Emergency Management 
9195 E. Mineral Ave. 
Suite 200 
Centennial, CO 80112 
P: 720-413-6184 
F:  720-852-6750 
chris.sorensen@state.co.us 

 
Arizona 

Yvonne Rodriguez 
Arizona Dept. of Environmental Quality 
1110 W. Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
P: (602) 771-4163 
F: (602) 771-4444 
yr1@azdeq.gov  
 

Connecticut 
John Doucette, CFI/1 
State of Connecticut 
Department of Administrative Services 
Office of State Fire Marshal 
165 Capitol Avenue Room 258 
Hartford, Connecticut 06106 
P: 860-713-5750 
F: 860-713-7424 
John.doucette@ct.gov 

http://phmsa.dot.gov/pv_obj_cache/pv_obj_id_A903E67CD7261C29FBCB40040CD1B2383C560500/filename/commsupp.pdf
mailto:mike.hegwood@ema.alabama.gov
mailto:colin.blair@alaska.gov
mailto:Kenny.harmon@adem.arkansas.gov
mailto:Fred.mehr@caloes.ca.gov
mailto:v.atofau@asdhs.as.gov
mailto:chris.sorensen@state.co.us
mailto:yr1@azdeq.gov
mailto:John.doucette@ct.gov


Delaware 
Robert P. Newnam 
Delaware State Fire School 
1461 Chestnut Grove Road 
Dover, DE 19904 
P: 302.739.4773 
F: 302.739.6245 
Robert.p.newnam@state.de.us 

Hawaii 
Sharon Leonida 
Hawaii Department of Health  
Hazard Evaluation and Emergency Response 
(HEER) Office 
sharon.leonida@doh.hawaii.gov 

 
District of Columbia 

Ken Woodall 
Emergency Preparedness Office 
Washington DC Homeland Security & Emergency 
Management Agency 
2720 M. L. King Jr Ave SE 
Washington DC, 20032 
P: 202-481-3031 
C: 202-579-2188 
kenneth.woodall@dc.gov 

Idaho 
Jefferey G. Rylee 
Idaho Bureau of Homeland Security 
4040 Guard Street 
Bldg. 600 
Boise, ID 83705-5004 
P: 208.422.5724 
F: 208.422.3044 
Jrylee@bhs.idaho.gov 

 
Florida 
Linda McWhorter 
Florida Division of Emergency Management 
2555 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
P: 850-413-9899 
F: 850-488- 6240 
Linda.mcwhorter@em.myflorida.com 

Illinois 
Kelly Horn 
Illinois Emergency Management Agency 
1035 Outer Park Drive 
Springfield, IL 62704 
P: 217-558-5135 
Kelly.horn@illinois.gov 

 
Georgia 
Ed Westbrook  
Georgia Emergency Management Agency 
1000 Indian Springs Drive 
Forsyth, GA 31029 
P:  478-993-4621 
F: 478.993.4260 

ed.westbrook@gema.ga.gov 

Indiana 
John Buckman III 
Indiana Department of Homeland Security 
302 W. Washington Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
P: 317.417.3695 
F: 317.234.0736 
jbuckman@dhs.in.gov 

 
Guam 
Captain Joey A. Manibusan 
Guam Fire Hazmat Office 
P.O. Box 9274 
Dededo, Guam 96912 
P: 671-646-8810 
C: 671-483-1622 
jamanibusan@firehousemail.com 
guamfireinspector@gmail.com 

Iowa 
Tracey Epps 
Iowa Department of Homeland Security 
and Emergency Management 
7900 Hickman Rd., Suite 500 
Windsor Heights, IA 50324 
P: 515-725-3297 
F: 515-725-3260 
tracey.epps@iowa.gov 
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Kansas 
L’Tanya Christenberry 

Kansas Division of Emergency Management 
2800 SW Topeka Blvd 
Topeka, KS 66611 
P: 785-274-1402 
F: 785-274-1426 
ltanya.r.christenberry.nfg@mail.mil  

 
 
 
Kentucky 

Danita Farrier 
Hazardous Materials Program Coordinator 
Kentucky Emergency Management  
100 Minuteman Pkwy. Suite #209 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 
P: 502-607-5728 
F: 502-607-1622 
danita.e.farrier.nfg@mail.mil     
 

Louisiana 
Gene Dunegan 
Louisiana State Police 
7919 Independence Blvd 
Baton Rouge, LA 70806 
P: 225.925.6113 Ext. 253 
F: 225.925.4048 
Gene.Dunegan@dps.la.gov 

 
 
 
Maine 
Robert S. Gardner 
Maine Emergency Management Agency 
State House Station 72 
Augusta, ME 04333-0072 
P: 207.624.4400 
F: 207.287.3178 
robert.s.gardner@maine.gov 

 
Maryland 
Chuck Webster 
Maryland Emergency Management Agency 
5401 Rue St Lo Drive 
Reisterstown, MD 21136 
P: 410-517-5125 
F: 410-517-3610 
erg.mema@maryland.gov 

  

 
Massachusetts 
Jeff Timperi 
Massachusetts Emergency Management Agency 
400 Worcester Road 
Framingham, MA 01702-5399 
P: 508.820.2019 
F: 508.820.2030 
Jeff.timperi@state.ma.us 
 
 
Michigan 
John Denemy 
Michigan Association of Fire Chiefs 
4343 Plainfield, NE 
Grand Rapids, MI 49525 
P: 616-361-2895 
F: 616-364-1187 
erg@plainfieldfire.org 
 
Minnesota 
Rick Luth 
MN Homeland Security and Emergency 
Management 
445 Minnesota Street, Suite 223 
St. Paul, MN 55101 
P: 651-201-7425 
F: 651-296-0459 
 rick.luth@state.mn.us  
 
 
Mississippi 
Brian Maske 
Mississippi Emergency Management Agency 
1 MEMA Dr. 
Pearl, MS 39208 
P: 601.933.6369 
F: 601.933.6815 
Bmaske@mema.ms.gov 
 
Missouri 
Lori Blatter 
Missouri Emergency Response Commission 
2302 Militia Drive   
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
P: 573-821-5426 
F: 573-526-9261 
 lori.blatter@sema.dps.mo.gov 
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Montana 
Sheri Medow 

Response and Recovery 
Montana Disaster and Emergency Services 
PO Box 4789 
Fort Harrison MT  59636-4789 
P: 406-324-4777 
F: 406-558-2057 
sheris@mt.gov  
 

 
Nebraska 
Lt. Jim DeFreece  
Nebraska State Patrol 
1600 Highway 2 
Lincoln, NE 68502 
P: 402-670-4038 
F: 402-479-4039 

james.defreece@nebraska.gov  
 

 
Nevada 
Kirsten Sherve 
Nevada Emergency Management 
2478 Fairview Drive 
Carson City, NV 89701 
P: 775.687.0326 
F: 775.687.0322 
Kjsherve@dps.state.nv.us 

 
New Hampshire 
Les A. Cartier 
New Hampshire State Fire Marshal's Office 
33 Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH 03305 
P: 603.223.4289 
F: 603.223.4294 
Leslie.Cartier@dos.nh.gov 

 
New Jersey 
Ed Crowley  
New Jersey State Police 
Hazmat Response Unit 
1001 Fire Academy Drive 
Sayreville, NJ 08872 
P: 609-571-8705 
F: 732-721-4040 

  lpp6259@gw.njsp.org  

New Mexico 
Henry Jolly 
New Mexico Department of Homeland Security 
and Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 27111 
Santa Fe, NM 87502 
C: 505.469.8012 
P: 505.476.0617 
F: 505.476.9695 
Henry.Jolly@state.nm.us 
 
New York 
David M. DeMatteo 
NYS Division of Homeland Security & Emergency 
Services 
1220 Washington Ave, Bldg. 22  
Albany, NY 12226-2251 
P: (518) 292-2366    
F: (518) 322-9902   
E-mail:  David.Dematteo@dhses.ny.gov 
 
North Carolina 
David Powell 
NC Division of Emergency Management 
1636 Gold Star Drive 
Raleigh, NC 27607 
P: 919-825-2277 
david.r.powell@ncdps.gov  
 
 
North Dakota  
Ken Sisk 
State Fire Marshal 
250 N. 31st Street, Suite 7  
Bismarck, ND 58501 
P: 701-328-5555 
F: 701-328-5557 
ksisk@nd.gov  
 
Ohio 
Brad Beck 
Ohio Department of Commerce 
Ohio Fire Academy, State Fire Marshal’s Office 
8895 East Main Street 
Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068 
P: (614) 752-7187 
F: (614) 752-7111 

Brad.Beck@com.state.oh.us  
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Oklahoma 
Bonnie McKelvey 
Oklahoma Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 53365 
Oklahoma City, OK 73152 
P: 405.521.3056 
Bonnie.mckelvey@oem.ok.gov 

 
 
Oregon 
Susan Otjen 
Office of the State Fire Marshall 
4760 Portland Road, NE 
Salem, OR 97305 
P: 503-934-8227 
F: 503-373-1825 
Sue.otjen@state.or.us 

 
 
Pennsylvania 
Alan Brinser  
Pennsylvania Emergency Management Agency 
2605 Interstate Drive 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 
P: 717-651-2217 
F: 717-651-2240 

   abrinser@pa.gov  
 

 
Puerto Rico 
José M. Miranda Ramos  
Puerto Rico Public Service Commission 
Calle Boris #1608 Carr. 1 Marginal La 
Electrónica  
San Juan, Puerto Rico 00919 
P: 787-756-1919 ext. 2702 

jmmiranda@csp.gobierno.pr  

South Carolina 
Randall Jenkins 
South Carolina Emergency Management Division 
2779 Fish Hatchery Road 
West Columbia, SC 29172 
P: 803.737.8838 
F: 803.737.8570 
rjenkins@emd.sc.gov 
 
South Dakota 
Autumn Stout 
Dept. of Public Safety 
Office of Emergency Management 
118 West Capitol Avenue 
Pierre, SD 57501 
P: 605-773-3238  
F: 605-773-8139 
autumn.stout@state.sd.us  
 
Tennessee 
Gary Beazley 
Tennessee Emergency Management Agency 
3041 Sidco Drive 
Nashville, TN 37204 
P: 615-253-3396 
F: 615.741.4173 
Gbeazley@tnema.org 
 
 
Texas 
Sharrel Banks 
Texas Division of Emergency Management 
P: 512-424-2844 
F: 512-424-5647 
Sharrel.Banks@dps.texas.gov 

 
 
 

Rhode Island 
Kenneth Baker 
Rhode Island Emergency Management 
Agency 
645 New London Ave. 
Cranston, RI 02920 
P: (401) 462-7124 
F: (401) 944-1891 
kenneth.baker@ema.ri.gov  
 
 

U.S Virgin Islands 
Akil Johnson 
Director 
Virgin Islands Office of Highway Safety 
33B & 33BA Smithfield 
Frederiksted, VI 00840 
P: (340) 772-3025 ext 6125 
F: (340) 772-2626 

Akil.Johnson@vipd.gov.vi  
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Utah 
Arthur J. Deyo  
Utah State Fire Marshal’s Office  
410 W 9800 South  
Sandy, UT 84070  
P: (801) 618-9277  
F: (801) 256-2495  

adeyo@utah.gov  
 

 
 
Vermont 
Mike Greenia  

Vermont Division of Fire Safety 
1311 US Route 302 - Suite 600 
Barre, VT 05641 
P: 802-479-7587 
F: 802-479-7562 
micheal.greenia@vermont.gov  

West Virginia 
Paul Howard 
WV Division of Homeland Security & Emergency 
Management 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard 
Bldg 1 / Room EB-80 
Charleston, WV 25305 
P: 304.558.5380 
F: 304.344.4538 
paul.s.howard@wv.gov 
 
Wisconsin 
Brian M. Satula 
Wisconsin Emergency Management 
2400 Wright Street 
Madison, WI 53707-7865 
P: 608-242-3210 
F: 308-242-3247 
brian.satula@wi.gov  

 
Virginia 
Wade Collins 
Virginia Department of Emergency Management 
10501 Trade Court 
Richmond, VA 23236 
P: 804.897.9952 
F: 804.897.6576 
Wade.collins@vdem.virginia.gov 

Wyoming 
Rick Lopez  
Wyoming Office of Homeland Security 
5500 Bishop Blvd. 
Cheyenne, WY 82002 
C: (307) 421-0202  
P: (307) 777-4906  
F:  (307) 638-7670 
rick.lopez@wyo.gov   

 
 
Washington 
Michael Alston  
Washington Emergency Management Division 
20 Aviation Drive 
Camp Murray, WA 98430-5122  
P: 253-512-7083   

  michael.alston@mil.wa.ogv 
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